

Date: 05th April, 2022

To, The Department of Corporate Services, Listing Department, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, **Mumbai – 400001.**

Dear Sir,

Subject: Compliance Certificate- Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Reference: Flomic Global Logistics Ltd Scrip Code: 504380

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained during the period October 01, 2021 to March 31, 2022 (Both days inclusive) by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Adroit Corporate Services Private Limited, which is registered as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent in Category-I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR000002227.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking you,

FOR FLOMIC GLOBAL LOGISTICS LIMITED



RAVIKUMAR VENKATRAMULOO BOGAM COMPANY SECRETARY CUM COMPLIANCE OFFICER PAN: ALNPB2396Q

Regd. Off.: 301, Span Landmark, 145 Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400 093, Maharashtra, INDIA. © +91 22 6731 2345 卤 flomic@flomicgroup.com

Branches: Ahmedabad | Ankleshwar | Belgaum | Bengaluru Chennai | Cochin | Coimbatore | Dahej | Gandhidham | Goa Hazira | Hyderabad | Kolkata | Mundra | Navi Mumbai New Delhi | Pune | Tirupur | Tuticorin | Vadodara

CIN: L51900MH1981PLC024340 | GSTIN: 27AAACV1846J1Z6

Formerly known as Flomic Freight Services Pvt. Ltd. / Vinaditya Trading Co Limited.



April 01, 2022

To BSE LIMITED CORPORATE RELATION DEPARTMENT P J TOWERS, DALAL STREET, MUMBAI 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. ISIN: INE952M01019

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained during the period October 01, 2021 to March 31, 2022 (both days inclusive) by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent,viz., Adroit Corporate Services Private Limited, which is registered as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent in Category-I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR000002227.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking you,

For FLOMIC GLOBAL LOGISTICS LTD

For ADROIT CORPORATE SERVICES PRIVATE LTD

MR.SANDEEP SHINDE MANAGER

Director/Compliance Officer/Co.Secretary